TROX HESCO Schweiz AG
Walderstrasse 125
Postfach 455
CH - 8630 Rüti ZH
Tel. +41 55 250 71 11
Fax +41 55 250 73 10

minal area B x H except on the flap, where it is only 43%.
4
Order codes
Order examples
20 off DG5      -ZK2 /  600 x 100 / 44 / P1 / RAL9006
30 off DG5 SL -ZK1 /  900 x 200
Type
Steel diffusion grille
5 	 =  Supply air
	  with slide damper
5P 	=  Supply air with
	  parallel slide
	  damper
0	 = Standard
	  (with openings for
	  fixation)
SL	= with screwless mounting
0	 =	 Standard
-ZK1	 =	 Plenum box for supply air with inwards bending
-ZK2	 =	 Plenum box for supply air with outsinde bending
B x H
Nominal dimensions
0 	 = 	 Powder coated according to
		  RAL 9010, silky sheen,
		  60% brilliance
P1 	= 	 Powder coated according to
		  RAL (other RAL colours and
		  brilliance on request)
RAL 9006 silky sheen,
60% brilliance
 No details for standard products
DG   5   SL   -ZK1       /                ...x...         /       0       /       44     /      P1     /    RAL 9006
0 	 = 	 Standard
44 	 = 	 44° diverging
84	 =	 84° diverging
110	 =	 110° diverging
140	 =	 140° diverging
geg	 =	 opposed
Text for tendering purposes